RABBITS BC R&CB ASSOCIATION OF BC
October 15, 2025
To: District of Barriere
PO Box 219
Barriere, BC VOE 1EO
Attention: Mayor, Council and Staff
Rabbits BC held a highly successful rabbit and cavy (guinea pig) event in September 2025. We
attracted both experienced and new exhibitors plus their families. There were 26 breeds of

rabbits and 5 breeds of cavies for a total of 1662 entries.

With the assistance of your generous grant, local businesses provided catering, food,
accommodation and other necessities.

We have attached the financial report for your information.

We appreciated the larger venue we were able to use this year at the NTFFR Fairgrounds, where
we had better lighting, airflow and space for the comfort of our animals and exhibitors.

This year we had a very successful 4H Show as well as an ARBA Sanctioned Youth Show which
included a number of new competitors.

Thank you very much for helping make this a success.
Sincerely,

K(:k‘\k}:) LAY IS Yoy

Kathy Mannweiler, President, Rabbits BC



RABBITS BC R&CB ASSOCIATION OF BC

BARRIERE SHOW FINANCES 2025

INCOME
Grants TNRD $1,500.00
Grants District of Barri $500.00
Grants LNTCFS $2,000.00
Entries $5,810.00
Dinner $620.00
Kitchen & Baking $347.55

$10,777.55

Total # of entries 13 shows: 1662

EXPENSE

Hotel - 7 judges
Fees - 7 judges
Dinners - 7 judges
Lunch -7 Judges
Prizes - Certificates
Prizes - Carriers
Prizes - Cavies
Prizes - Specialties
Supplies

Catering

Show Sanctions
Youth Event expenses
Kitchen & Baking
Printing

Venue Rental
Show Insurance
Acknowledgements
Office supplies
Show Supplies
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1,311.96
4,176.80
154.00
98.00
185.00
360.00
125.00
100.00
311.25
1,061.00
342.00
81.50
445.32
270.00
890.00
400.00
180.00
50.00
129.19
10,671.02
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