

RABBITS BC R&CB ASSOCIATION OF BC

October 15, 2025

To: District of Barriere

PO Box 219

Barriere, BC V0E 1E0

Attention: Mayor, Council and Staff

Rabbits BC held a highly successful rabbit and cavy (guinea pig) event in September 2025. We attracted both experienced and new exhibitors plus their families. There were 26 breeds of rabbits and 5 breeds of cavies for a total of 1662 entries.

With the assistance of your generous grant, local businesses provided catering, food, accommodation and other necessities.

We have attached the financial report for your information.

We appreciated the larger venue we were able to use this year at the NTFFR Fairgrounds, where we had better lighting, airflow and space for the comfort of our animals and exhibitors.

This year we had a very successful 4H Show as well as an ARBA Sanctioned Youth Show which included a number of new competitors.

Thank you very much for helping make this a success.

Sincerely,

Kathy Mannweiler, President, Rabbits BC



## **RABBITS BC R&CB ASSOCIATION OF BC**

## **BARRIERE SHOW FINANCES 2025**

INCOME		EXPENSE		
Grants TNRD	\$1,500.00	Hotel - 7 judges	\$	1,311.96
Grants District of Barri	\$500.00	Fees - 7 judges	\$	4,176.80
Grants LNTCFS	\$2,000.00	Dinners - 7 judges	\$	154.00
Entries	\$5,810.00	Lunch -7 Judges	\$	98.00
Dinner	\$620.00	Prizes - Certificates	\$	185.00
Kitchen & Baking	\$347.55	Prizes - Carriers	\$	360.00
		Prizes - Cavies	\$	125.00
		Prizes - Specialties	\$	100.00
		Supplies	\$	311.25
		Catering	\$	1,061.00
		Show Sanctions	\$	342.00
		Youth Event expenses	\$	81.50
		Kitchen & Baking	\$	445.32
		Printing	\$	270.00
		Venue Rental	\$	890.00
		Show Insurance	\$	400.00
		Acknowledgements	\$	180.00
		Office supplies	\$	50.00
		Show Supplies	\$	129.19
	\$10,777.55		\$	10,671.02

Total # of entries 13 shows: 1662

